 NT68P81
 USB Keyboard Micro-Controller
  1 V2.0
Features
n Built-in 6502C 8-bit CPU
n 3 MHz CPU operation frequency when oscillator is
running at 6 MHz
n 6K bytes of OTP (one time programming) ROM

 NT68P81
  28
Ordering Information
Part No. Packages
NT68P81H CHIP FORM
NT68P81 40L DIP
Standard code functional descriptions
Code Number Name Reference application
circuit
Functional Description
NT68P81-D01012 Simple Keyboard with
PS/2 Mouse
Application circuit 1 1. PS/2 mouse port
2. '000' and '00' keys
NT68P81-D01013 Windows 2000
Compatible Keyboard
Application circuit 2 1. ACPI keys
2. '000', '00' and Euro keys
3. Consumer keys (Windows 2000)
NT68P81-D01014 Mini Keyboard Application circuit 3 1. ACPI keys
2. ‘000’, ‘00’ and Euro keys
3. Consumer keys (Windows 2000)
4. FN key and 40 Translated keys
 NT68P81